## 508271945 12/08/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8319139

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
ONVI, LLC				12/07/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	ONVI III,	III, LLC					
Street Address:	1159 WIL	WILMETTE AVENUE, SUITE 200					
City:	WILMETT						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	IOIS					
Postal Code:	60091	)1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	17	7136349					
Patent Number:	10	0694932					
Patent Number: D83		832421					
Patent Number: D		D832422					
Patent Number: D		D831827					
Patent Number:		D836777					
		795419					
Patent Number:							
Patent Number:							
CORRESPONDENCE	)ATA						
CORRESPONDENCE D	(3	12)456-8435					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 De sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that is					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(3 be sent to ti provided; i	,					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(3 <b>De sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(3 <b>be sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31 ch	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 124568400					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 <b>De sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31 ch JC	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is insuccessful, it will be</i> 124568400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 <b>be sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31 ch JC Gl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 124568400 niipmail@gtlaw.com DNATHAN EASTER	e sent via US Ma				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 <b>pe sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31 ch JC GI 77	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 124568400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com DNATHAN EASTER REENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	e sent via US Ma				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 <b>be sent to ti</b> <b>provided; i</b> 31 ch JC GI 77 CH	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 124568400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com DNATHAN EASTER REENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 31	e sent via US Ma				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 pe sent to ti provided; i 31 ch JC GI 77 CH UMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 124568400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com DNATHAN EASTER REENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 31 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	e sent via US Ma				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 pe sent to ti provided; i 31 ch JC GI 77 CH UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 124568400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com ONATHAN EASTER REENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 31 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	e sent via US Ma				

508271945

PATENT REEL: 065808 FRAME: 0629

Total Attachments: 4				
source=Patent Assignment_LLC_to_III#page1.tif				
source=Patent Assignment_LLC_to_III#page2.tif				
source=Patent Assignment_LLC_to_III#page3.tif				
source=Patent Assignment_LLC_to_III#page4.tif				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "*Agreement*") is made and entered into as of December 7, 2023 (the "*Effective Date*"), between ONVI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Assignor*"), and ONVI III, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest, in certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or pending patent applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "*Patents*").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents, free and clear of liens or encumbrances, together with all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof and the inventions described and claimed therein, and all United States and foreign patents and filings (including without limitation, those patent applications and filings set forth on Schedule A), utility models, and design registrations that may be (or have been) filed or granted based on such inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the applications and patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, all rights to sue for infringement of the Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date, all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or hereafter with respect to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; together with all renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; and any and all United States and/or foreign patents which may be issued in connection with the Patents in the future.

Assignor hereby further agrees and covenants that Assignor, or Assignor's legal representatives and assigns, as the case may be, shall use commercially reasonable efforts to execute and convey as directed upon Assignee's request (or the request of Assignee's successor or assigns), any and all other documents, information, evidence or facts requested by Assignee that are known or available to Assignor (or its successor or assigns) relating to said inventions, patents and patent applications, or the history thereof, as Assignee in its reasonable discretion deems advisable or necessary in order to fully vest all rights herein transferred to Assignee in Assignee, and will testify as to the same, as reasonably requested, in any interference or other litigation or legal proceeding when requested so to do, at Assignee's sole expense.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and the equivalent authority in foreign patent offices) to transfer the Patents and any Patent applications to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Agreement.

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any other country throughout the world.

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement and supersedes all prior agreements between the parties to the extent pertaining to the transfer of the Patents, and shall be deemed binding upon the parties, their heirs, legal representatives and successors.

ACTIVE 691175244v2

PATENT REEL: 065808 FRAME: 0631 This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts (including by means of DocuSign or "pdf" attachment to e-mail), each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the first date set forth above.

Assignor:

ONVL, Darlanged by:

By: Craig S. Kohler Name: Craig S. Kohler

Title: Authorized Signatory

Assignee:

ONVI-III, Jole Co:

By: (raig S. kolder Name: Craig S. Kohler

Title: Authorized Signatory

## Schedule A

Title	Jurisdiction	Grant No.	App. No.	Status
				Pending (NFOA
DENTAL INSTRUMENT		,		received on
	<b>U</b> . <b>S</b> .	n/a	17/136,349	5/17/23)
CAMERA APPARATUS	U.S.	10,694,932	15/653,248	Granted
	China	n/a	CN106255447	Pending
	Japan	n/a	JP2017514639	Pending
DENTAL INSTRUMENT BODY	U.S.	D832,421	29/611,065	Granted
DENTAL INSTRUMENT WITH				
ATTACHMENT	U.S.	D832,422	29/611,078	Granted
	U.S.	D831,827	29/614,955	Granted
	Canada	CA179937S	n/a	Registered
DENTAL SCALAR		004718294-0001-		
DENTAL SCALAR	Europe	0002	4718294	Granted
	UK	91829400010002	90000004718294	Granted
	Japan	JP1616660S	2018/003715	Registered
	U.S.	D836,777	29/614,964	Granted
DENTAL SCALAR WITH	Canada	CA179938S	n/a	Registered
MIRROR		ZL		
maton	China	201930016296.X	201930016296.X	Registered
	Japan	JP1616661S	2018/003716	Registered
DENTAL INSTRUMENT	U.S.	D795,419	29/558,152	Granted
DENTAL INSTRUMENT	China	ZL201630473008X	2016/30473008	Granted